12 JUL 2014

Result of Tie

The Donegall Challenge Cup, The Donegall Gold Badge, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr S Osmond

AS

Donegall

300x

Uppingham Veterans RC

The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr JI Jobson

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr PG Kent

Winners of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr GS Cotton

5 Mr TA Ringer

6 Mr DJ Archer

7 Mr AW Lothian

8 Mr WJ Rowland

9 Mr BV Cambray
10 Mr CN Tremlett
11 Mr GE Grosskreutz
12 LCpl SA Hill

12 Dr C | Johnston
14 Miss AR Southall
15 Mr AC Haley

16 Cdt CM Jones

17 Mr DHW Dashwood
18 Mr TJ Bullock

19 Cdt SCT Treacy
19 Mr RJ Lygoe
21 Mr MR Fugeman
21 J Huber
23 Mr JEM Bellringer
24 Mr FTG Amy
24 Mr P Patel
26 Mr AR Wilde
27 Mr BJ Le Cheminant
28 Mr LR Chisholm
28 Mr GE Morris
30 Mr MJ O'Leary
31 Mr LMD Cheek
32 Mr DH Allen
32 Mr C Mitchell
34 Mr S J Pascoe
35 Mr MRM Millar
36 Mr T Horrocks
37 Mr EM Brice
38 Mr JW Alexander
39 Mr PJ Chance
40 Mr DC Crispin
40 Mr JRJ Hinde
42 Major AR McLeod
43 Mr RA Jobson
44 Mr BA Boyle
45 Mr MR Rewston
46 Mr JC Underwood

46 Mr GV Feast

48 Mr MSC Chandler
49 Mr SC Williamson
50 Mr WDH Burden
51 Mr MP Watkins
52 Mr SH Dickson

53 Wg Cdr IA Mollan
54 Mr T Keen

55 Mr DFP Richards

0

XS

(V2] vun un

v n

w

w

>>000>»0-0 §O><O><J>><)>><J>O§><000>><)>><O><)>><J>J>><O><><)>><O

NRA

Old Epsomian RC

Horsham R&PC
Uppingham Veterans RC

Pickering RP Club
Old Epsomian RC
Ibis RC

Tavistock Drake
Windsor RC
Australia

Ulster

Comber RC

Air Training Corps
Welsh RA

1344 (Cardiff) ATC
Harrovian RA
Langar RC
Athelings

Dursley

Windsor RC

BDMP Germany
Old Epsomian RC
Jersey RA

Old Epsomian RC
LMRA

Jersey RA

High Power RA
NRA

Manydown RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Huddersfield RC
OCRC

Cornwall RC

Old Epsomian RC
Manchester RC
LMRA

Dungannon

Club 25

Surrey RA

Cornwall RA

Bunhill Rifle Club
Nottinghamshire RC
Old Guildfordians RC

Radlett

Elizabeth College

RAFTRC

ATSC

Abergavenny RC

NLRC

RAFTRC

University of Southampton
Old Marlburian RC

NRA 145th Imperial Meeting

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.4v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.2v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.3v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 23.3v
VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 20.2v
5VVVVVVVVV
V5VVVVVVVV
VVV5VVVVVV
VVVVV5VVVV
VVVVVV5VVV
VVVVVVV5VV
VVVVVVVV5V
VVVVVVVV5V
VVVVVVVVV5
V55VVVVVVV
V5V5VVVVVV
5VVV5VVVVV
VVV55VVVVV
VVV5V5VVVV
VVV5V5VVVV
5VVVVV5VVV
5VVVVV5VVV
VVVV5V5VVV
V5VVVVV5VV
V5VVVVV5vV
VV5VVVV5VvV
VVVVV5V5vV
5VVVVVVV5V
5VVVVVVV5V
VV5VVVVV5V
VVV5VVVV5V
VVVV5VVV5V
VVVV5VVV5V
VVVVV5VV5V
VVVVVV5V5V
VVV5VVVVV5
VVVV5VVVV5
VVVVVV5VV5
VVVVVVV5V5
55VV5VVVVV
55VV5VVVVV
5V5V5VVVVV
V5V55VVVVVY
VV555VVVVV
55VVV5VVVV
5VV5V5VVVV

5VV5V5VVvV
V5V5V5VVVV
5VV5VV5VVvV
V5V5VV5VVV
VVV5V55VVV
VV5V5VV5VvV
5VVVV5V5vV
VVV5V5V5VV
5VVVVV55VvV

Total Entry: 817

50.10v  £4

50.10v

50.10v  £4

50.10v
50.10v £4

50.9v
50.9v
50.9v
50.9v
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
Last ‘X’ In
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.7v



Mr CM Brooks
Mr ND Gomez
Cdt M Mann

Mr RI Coventry
Mr AP Smith

Mr PB Cutts

Sgt GB Anderson
Mr N Watson
Miss HE Walker
Cpl S Taylor

Sgt J Rudge
Csgt L Collins
Air Cdre JA Ford
Mr G Harris

Mr JR Stirland
Mr DGF Evans
Mr S Harding

Mr EF Feast

Mr RR Goodluck
Mr P Cameron Taylor
Cdt PC De Souza
Mr AM Norman
Miss SIM Anderson

Mr CJ Marriott

Mr OJLW Woolcott
Mr Bird

Mr MB Bree

WO A Tardif

Sgt JF Meyer

Sgt RN Volkwein
Mr NNT Kerins
WO T Fortin

Mr MS Shaw

CSM T Mason

Cdt Cpl AB Niblett
Mr NWN Newbould
Mr HRA Goddard
Sgt M Kirkeby

Sgt M MacKenzie
Mr WB Ross

Mr DF Charlton
Miss EL Sweet

Mr SR Robinson
WO F Lemoine

Mr WG Griffiths

Mr ITG Shaw

Mr DC Luckman

Mr AG Mitchell

Mr RC Oxford

Mr AJ Luckman

JF Snowden

Mr M J Purdy

Mr AP Sykes

Mr RAV Hebblethwaite
Mr DR Le Quesne
Mr BA Young

Dr GP Nelson

Mr GD Palmer

Mr AM Bullen

Dr HHG Pollock

Mr SJ Bissonnette
Mr PJR Holden

DS Murray

Ms MC Taillefer

Mr R McQuillan

Mr KB Hill

Pte L Bennett

Mr RJS Clark

Mrs K Le Quesne
Mr JB Hull

Miss PG Macdonald
Mr RK Sheead

Mr H J Golaszewski
Mr DC Chisholm
Mr MJ Wood

w

— OOOOg—IOOOOO—i—I—IO

— ==
v un n

w“w v wn

v wn

BXXXXXXXX A A A A A A A A A A A

XS

> XX > > X

Old Marlburian RC
Trinidad RA
Athelings
Manchester RC
Club 25

Surrey

Athelings
Sheffield RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Lincolnshire
Somerset ACF
Durham ACF

Old Framlinghamians RC
Jersey RA

Club 25

NRA

Surrey RA

Radlett

Guyana NRA

BBC RC

Wellington College
Guernsey RC

LMRA

Royal Ordnance RPC
Athelings

Old Lawrentians
Jersey RA

RCAC NRT
Marlborough College
Oundle School
Guernsey RC

RCAC NRT

Oxford University RC
Durham ACF

Lucton School

East of Scotland RC
Epsom College
RCAC NRT

Black Watch ACF
Sedbergh School
Oakham School
Edinburgh University RC
Elizabeth College
RCAC NRT

ATRC

Old Epsomian RC
Sedgemoor TSC
Cornwall RC
NLRC

Sedgemoor TSC
New Zealand
OGRE
Bedfordians RC
LMRA

Jersey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Manchester RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Blackfriars

OGRE

NCRRA

OGRE

Canada

DCRA

Ulster RA
Wandsworth FBRC
ATSC

RAFTRC

Jersey RA
Hampshire RA
Fettes College
City RC

Welsh RA

Canada

Altcar RC

5VV5VVVV5V
VVV55VVV5V
5VVVVV5V5V
VVVVVV555V
VV5VV5VVV5
5VVVVVV5V5
55V5VV5VvVV
V555VV5VVV
VV5V55V5VvV
VV555VVVV5
V5VV5VVV55
555VVV55vv
V55V5V5V5V
5V5VV5V55V
5VV5VV555V
VV5V5V55V5
VV55V5VV55
5V5VVVV555
55V555V5VV
5555VVV55V
V555V5V55V
V5V55V555V
VV555VV555

5555555V5V

VVVV5VVVv4
V55VVVVv4v
5V45VVV5VV
V5VVV45V5V
V5V5VVV45V
5V5VV554vV
V5V45VV55V
VV55VV455V
VV5V5V5V45
5455V5VVV5

5V5V4V55V5

5VV54V5V55

5V55V45555

55455V5555

5V5VV3VVVvV
5V4VV4VV5V
V54VV5VV4V
VV4V4V5VV5
5355VV5VVvWV
5VV4554VVvV
5544VVV5vV

5VVV5V5VVvV
5VVVV55VVvV
55VVVVV5VvV
V5V5VVV5VV
VV55VVV5VV
5VVV5VV5vV
5V5VVVVV5V
V55VVVVV5V
V5V5VVVV5V
VVV5VV5V5V
VVVVV5V55V
VV5V5VVVV5
V5VVV5VVV5
VVVVVV55V5
5VVVVVVV55
VVVV5VVV55
VVVVV5VV55
VVVVVVV555
5V55V5VVVV
V55V55VVVvV
V55V55VVVV
5V55VV5VVV
VV55V55VvV
VV555VV5VV
VV55VV55VV
VV5VV555VV
VVV5V555VV
5V5V5VVV5V
5V5V5VVV5vV
VV555VVV5V

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v

50.2v
49.8v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.2v
49.1v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v

Last ‘A’ In

Last ‘O’ In

£4
£4
£4

Last ‘T’ In

£4

£4

£4



Mr PR Thompson

Dr PR Wheeler

Mr FWA Coetzee

Mr RN Stebbings

Mr GW Woodman
Mr NC Mace

Mr AD Le Cheminant
Mr M Liversage
Capt AW Gill

Mr PM Jory

Wg. Cdr. MJ Gregory
Mr R Winney

Mr PB Bromley

Mr JN Mclaren

Mr RA Benest

Miss H P McCullough
Mr ASH McCullough
Mr C Mallett

Mr RH Gardiner

Mr MW Silver

Mr ORW Russell

Dr JO Ahrens

Mr S Glen

Mr TG Rylands

Mr TLW Kidner

Mr SKC Hunter

Mr TM Green

Mr PD Griggs

Mr AJ Blain

Mr TJ Greenhalgh
Mr HAD Howard

Mr MD Norman

Mrs Al Gravett-Hakim

D>XID>XXXXXX>>XX
v \n

>
%)

NLRC

Old Guildfordians RC
South Africa

City of Newcastle RC
Canada
Guernsey RC
Jersey RC

Altcar RC

ATSC

Guernsey RC
RAFTRC

Old Haberdashers
Old Sedberghians
New Zealand
Jersey RC

Ulster RA

City RC

Jersey RC

Club 25

RAFTRC

Old Guildfordians RC
Peninsula RC
West Atholl RC
Manchester RC
West Atholl RC
Old Epsomian RC
LMRA

Ibis RC

Port Campbell
ATSC

OGRE

Elizabeth College
Old Johnian RC

5V5VV5VV5V
V555VVVVV5
V55VV5VVV5
V5VV5V5VV5
V5VV5VV5V5
VVV5V5V5V5
VV5V5VVV55
5VVVV5VV55
VVV5V5VV55
VVVVV55V55
5555VV5VVvvV
555VV5V5vV
V555VV55vV
55VV55VV5V
VV555V5V5V
5VVV555V5V
V5V5VV555V
VVV55V555V
5VV55V5VV5
5V5VV5V5V5
555VVVVV55
V5V5VVV555
V555V5V55V
VV5555V55V
5V5555VVV5
5555VV5VV5
VV5V555V55
5VV5VV5555
V5VVV55555
555V555V5V
55V55V55V5
5V555V55V5
555V5VV555

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v



