Donegall

300x

Result of Tie

The Donegall Challenge Cup, The Done 1 Mr S Osmond	egall Go AS	old Badge, a Gold Bar and £40.00 Uppingham Veterans RC	VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
The Denogall Silver Radge a Silver Bar	and £3	0.00			
The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver Bar 2 Mr Jl Jobson	0	NRA	VVVVVVVVV Tie: 25.2v	50.10v	
A Bronze Bar and £10.00 3 Mr PG Kent	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVVVV Tie: 24.3v	50.10v	£ 4
Winners of a Bronze Bar 4 Mr GS Cotton	Х	Horsham R&PC	VVVVVVVVVV	50.10v	
5 Mr TA Ringer	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	Tie: 23.3v VVVVVVVVV Tie: 20.2v	50.10v	£ 4
6 Mr DJ Archer	٨	Dickoring DD Club	5VVVVVVVVV	50.9v	
7 Mr AW Lothian	A A	Pickering RP Club Old Epsomian RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v 50.9v	
8 Mr WJ Rowland	A	Ibis RC	VVV5VVVVV	50.9v	
9 Mr BV Cambray	ô	Tavistock Drake	VVVVV5VVVV	50.9v	
10 Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
11 Mr GE Grosskreutz	XS	Australia	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	£4
12 LCpl SA Hill	Ô	Ulster	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v	L 7
12 Dr C I Johnston	XS	Comber RC	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v	£ 4
14 Miss AR Southall	Ô	Air Training Corps	VVVVVVV5	50.9v	
15 Mr AC Haley	X	Welsh RA	V55VVVVVV	50.8v	
16 Cdt CM Jones	Α	1344 (Cardiff) ATC	V5V5VVVVV	50.8v	
17 Mr DHW Dashwood	Χ	Harrovian RA	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v	
18 Mr TJ Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	
19 Cdt SCT Treacy	0	Athelings	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
19 Mr RJ Lygoe	X	Dursley	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
21 Mr MR Fugeman	A	Windsor RC	5VVVVV5VVV	50.8v	
21 J Huber	A	BDMP Germany	5VVVV5VVV	50.8v	C 4
23 Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5V5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
24 Mr FTG Amy 24 Mr P Patel	A XS	Jersey RA	V5VVVV5VV	50.8v 50.8v	£ 4
26 Mr AR Wilde	OS	Old Epsomian RC LMRA	V5VVVV5VV VV5VVVV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
27 Mr BJ Le Cheminant	X	Jersey RA	VVVVV5V5VV	50.8v	LT
28 Mr LR Chisholm	Â	High Power RA	5VVVVVV5V	50.8v	
28 Mr GE Morris	XS	NRA	5VVVVVV5V	50.8v	
30 Mr MJ O'Leary	Α	Manydown RC	VV5VVVV5V	50.8v	
31 Mr LMD Cheek	0	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV5VVV5V	50.8v	
32 Mr DH Allen	OS	Huddersfield RC	VVVV5VVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
32 Mr C Mitchell	OS	OCRC	VVVV5VVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
34 Mr S J Pascoe	X	Cornwall RC	VVVV5VV5V	50.8v	
35 Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVV5V5V	50.8v	
36 Mr T Horrocks	0	Manchester RC	VVV5VVVV5	50.8v	
37 Mr EM Brice	A	LMRA	VVVV5VVV5 VVVVV5VV5	50.8v	
38 Mr JW Alexander 39 Mr PJ Chance	X AS	Dungannon Club 25		50.8v	£ 4
40 Mr DC Crispin	X	Surrey RA	VVVVVV5V5 55VV5VVVV	50.8∨ 50.7∨	LT
40 Mr JRJ Hinde	Ä	OGRE	55VV5VVVVV	50.7v	
42 Major AR McLeod	ХS	ATSC	5V5V5VVVVV	50.7v	
43 Mr RA Jobson	0	Cornwall RA	V5V55VVVV	50.7v	
44 Mr BA Boyle	Χ	Bunhill Rifle Club	VV555VVVVV	50.7v	
45 Mr MR Rewston	0	Nottinghamshire RC	55VVV5VVVV	50.7v	
46 Mr JC Underwood	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VV5V5VVVV	50.7∨	
	_				st 'X' In
46 Mr GV Feast	0	Radlett	5VV5V5VVVV	50.7v	. .
48 Mr MSC Chandler	TS	Elizabeth College	V5V5V5VVVV	50.7v	£ 4
49 Mr SC Williamson	Ō	RAFTRC	5VV5VV5VVV	50.7v	
50 Mr WDH Burden	A	ATSC	V5V5VV5VVV	50.7v	
51 Mr MP Watkins	0	Abergavenny RC	VVV5V5VVV	50.7v	
52 Mr SH Dickson 53 Wg Cdr IA Mollan	O OS	NLRC RAFTRC	VV5V5VV5VV 5VVVV5V5VV	50.7∨ 50.7∨	£ 4
54 Mr T Keen	03 A	University of Southampton	VVV5V5VVV	50.7v 50.7v	L 4
55 Mr DFP Richards	A	Old Marlburian RC	5VVVVV55VV	50.7v	
55 mi bir Menards		The man ban and no	2	30.71	

				1 (4)
56 Mr CM Brooks	OS	Old Marlburian RC	5VV5VVVV5V	Last 'A' In 50.7v £ 4
57 Mr ND Gomez	OS	Trinidad RA	VVV55VVV5V	50.7v £ 4
58 Cdt M Mann	TS	Athelings	5VVVV5V5V	50.7v £ 4
59 Mr RI Coventry	0	Manchester RC	VVVVV 555 V	50.7v
60 Mr AP Smith	OS	Club 25	VV5VV5VVV5	50.7v £ 4
61 Mr PB Cutts	OS	Surrey	5VVVVV5V5	50.7v £ 4
62 Sgt GB Anderson	0	Athelings	55V5VV5VVV	50.6v
63 Mr N Watson 64 Miss HE Walker	OS O	Sheffield RC Uppingham Veterans RC	V555VV5VVV VV5V55V5VV	50.6v £ 4 50.6v
65 Cpl S Taylor	T	Lincolnshire	VV555VVVV5	50.6v
66 Sgt J Rudge	Τ̈́	Somerset ACF	V5VV5VVV55	50.6v
67 Csgt L Collins	Ť	Durham ACF	555VVV55VV	50.5v
68 Air Cdre JA Ford	OS	Old Framlinghamians RC	V55V5V5V5V	50.5v
69 Mr G Harris	0	Jersey RA	5V5VV5V55V	50.5v
70 Mr JR Stirland	0	Club 25	5VV5VV555V	50.5v
71 Mr DGF Evans	0	NRA	VV5V5V55V5	50.5v
72 Mr S Harding	0	Surrey RA	VV55V5VV55	50.5v
73 Mr EF Feast 74 Mr RR Goodluck	T OS	Radlett Guyana NRA	5V5VVVV555 55V555V5VV	50.5v 50.4v
75 Mr P Cameron Taylor	0	BBC RC	5555VVV55V	50.4v
76 Cdt PC De Souza	Ö	Wellington College	V555V5V55V	50.4v
77 Mr AM Norman	Ö	Guernsey RC	V5V55V555V	50.4v
78 Miss SIM Anderson	Ō	LMRA	VV555VV555	50.4v
				Last 'O' In
79 Mr CJ Marriott	Т	Royal Ordnance RPC	5555555V5V	50.2v
80 Mr OJLW Woolcott	TS	Athelings	VVVV5VVVV4	49.8v £ 4
81 Mr Bird	TS	Old Lawrentians	V55VVVVV4V	49.7v £ 4
82 Mr MB Bree 83 WO A Tardif	TS T	Jersey RA	5V45VVV5VV	49.6v £ 4 49.6v
84 Sgt JF Meyer	† T	RCAC NRT Marlborough College	V5VVV45V5V V5V5VVV45V	49.6v 49.6v
85 Sgt RN Volkwein	Τ̈́	Oundle School	5V5VV554VV	49.5v
86 Mr NNT Kerins	Ť	Guernsey RC	V5V45VV55V	49.5v
87 WO T Fortin	Ť	RCAC NRT	VV55VV455V	49.5v
88 Mr MS Shaw	TS	Oxford University RC	VV5V5V5V45	49.5v
89 CSM T Mason	Т	Durham ACF	5455V5VVV5	49.4v
90 Cdt Cpl AB Niblett	TS	Lucton School	5V5V4V55V5	49.4v
91 Mr NWN Newbould	T	East of Scotland RC	5VV54V5V55	49.4v
92 Mr HRA Goddard	TS	Epsom College	5V55V45555	49.2v
93 Sgt M Kirkeby	T T	RCAC NRT	55455V5555 5V5VV3VVVV	49.1v 48.7v
94 Sgt M MacKenzie 95 Mr WB Ross	TS	Black Watch ACF Sedbergh School	5V4VV4VV5V	48.6v
96 Mr DF Charlton	Ť	Oakham School	V54VV5VV4V	48.6v
97 Miss EL Sweet	TS	Edinburgh University RC	VV4V4V5VV5	48.6v
98 Mr SR Robinson	Т	Elizabeth College	5355VV5VVV	48.5v
99 WO F Lemoine	Т	RCAC NRT	5VV4554VVV	48.5v
100 Mr WG Griffiths	Т	ATRC	5544VVV5VV	48.5v
	\/ 6	0115 . 55	=\0.0/=\/=\0.0/	Last 'T' In
Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5V5VVV	50.7v
Mr DC Luckman Mr AG Mitchell	XS X	Sedgemoor TSC Cornwall RC	5VVVV55VVV 55VVVVV5VV	50.7v 50.7v
Mr RC Oxford	X	NLRC	V5V5VVV5VV	50.7v
Mr AJ Luckman	X	Sedgemoor TSC	VV55VVV5VV	50.7v
JF Snowden	X	New Zealand	5VVV5VV5VV	50.7v
Mr M J Purdy	Χ	OGRE	5V5VVVV5V	50.7v
Mr AP Sykes	Χ	Bedfordians RC	V55VVVVV5V	50.7v
Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	A	LMRA	V5V5VVVV5V	50.7v
Mr DR Le Quesne	XS	Jersey RA	VVV5VV5V5V	50.7v
Mr BA Young	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVV5V55V	50.7v £ 4
Dr GP Nelson Mr GD Palmer	A XS	Manchester RC Wandsworth FBRC	VV5V5VVVV5	50.7v 50.7v
Mr AM Bullen	AS	Blackfriars	V5VVV5VVV5 VVVVVV55V5	50.7v £ 4
Dr HHG Pollock	XS	OGRE	5VVVVVV55	50.7v
Mr SJ Bissonnette	XS	NCRRA	VVVV5VVV55	50.7v
Mr PJR Holden	X	OGRE	VVVV5VV55	50.7v
DS Murray	Χ	Canada	VVVVVV 555	50.7∨
Ms MC Taillefer	X	DCRA	5V55V5VVVV	50.6v
Mr R McQuillan	XS	Ulster RA	V55V55VVVV	50.6v
Mr KB Hill	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	V55V55VVVV	50.6v £ 4
Pte L Bennett	AS	ATSC	5V55VV5VVV	50.6v
Mr RJS Clark Mrs K Le Quesne	X AS	RAFTRC Jersey RA	VV55V55VVV VV555VV5VV	50.6v 50.6v
Mrs K Le Quesne Mr JB Hull	X	Hampshire RA	VV55VV55VV	50.6v 50.6v
Miss PG Macdonald	Â	Fettes College	VV5VV555VV	50.6v
Mr RK Sheead	Â	City RC	VVV5V555VV	50.6v
Mr H J Golaszewski	XS	Welsh RA	5V5V5VVV5V	50.6v
Mr DC Chisholm	Χ	Canada	5V5V5VVV5V	50.6v
Mr MJ Wood	Α	Altcar RC	VV555VVV5V	50.6v

Mr PR Thompson	XS	NLRC	5V5VV5VV5V	50.6v
Dr PR Wheeler	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	V555VVVVV5	50.6v
Mr FWA Coetzee	Χ	South Africa	V55VV5VVV5	50.6v
Mr RN Stebbings	Α	City of Newcastle RC	V5VV5V5VV5	50.6v
Mr GW Woodman	AS	Canada	V5VV5VV5V5	50.6v
Mr NC Mace	XS	Guernsey RC	VVV5V5V5V5	50.6v
Mr AD Le Cheminant	AS	Jersey RC	VV5V5VVV55	50.6v
Mr M Liversage	AS	Altcar RC	5VVVV5VV55	50.6v
Capt AW Gill	Χ	ATSC	VVV5V5VV55	50.6v
Mr PM Jory	Χ	Guernsey RC	VVVVV55V55	50.6v
Wg. Cdr. MJ Gregory	Α	RAFTRC	5555VV5VVV	50.5v
Mr R Winney	Α	Old Haberdashers	555VV5V5VV	50.5v
Mr PB Bromley	Χ	Old Sedberghians	V555VV55VV	50.5v
Mr JN Mclaren	XS	New Zealand	55VV55VV5V	50.5v
Mr RA Benest	XS	Jersey RC	VV555V5V5V	50.5v
Miss H P McCullough	Χ	Ulster RA	5VVV555V5V	50.5v
Mr ASH McCullough	Χ	City RC	V5V5VV555V	50.5v
Mr C Mallett	Χ	Jersey RC	VVV55V555V	50.5v
Mr RH Gardiner	Α	Club 25	5VV55V5VV5	50.5v
Mr MW Silver	Χ	RAFTRC	5V5VV5V5V5	50.5v
Mr ORW Russell	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	555VVVVV55	50.5v
Dr JO Ahrens	XS	Peninsula RC	V5V5VVV555	50.5v
Mr S Glen	XS	West Atholl RC	V555V5V55V	50.4v
Mr TG Rylands	XS	Manchester RC	VV5555V55V	50.4v
Mr TLW Kidner	XS	West Atholl RC	5V5555VVV5	50.4v
Mr SKC Hunter	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	5555VV5VV5	50.4v
Mr TM Green	Α	LMRA	VV5V555V55	50.4v
Mr PD Griggs	Α	Ibis RC	5VV5VV5555	50.4v
Mr AJ Blain	OS	Port Campbell	V5VVV55555	50.4v
Mr TJ Greenhalgh	0	ATSC	555V555V5V	50.3v
Mr HAD Howard	AS	OGRE	55V55V55V5	50.3v
Mr MD Norman	0	Elizabeth College	5V555V55V5	50.3v
Mrs AI Gravett-Hakim	0	Old Johnian RC	555V5VV555	50.3v